

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 12 of 2024 with
Crl. M.C. No. 14 of 2024**

Thokchom Ibomcha Singh and Anr.

.... Petitioners

- Versus -

Officer in Charge, Lamphel Police Station and 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

25.07.2024

Mr. L. Diko, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Y. Ashang, learned PP appears for the State respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioners informs the Court that the petitioner no. 1 has been expired and for that he requested to delete the name of Petitioner no. 1 and also requested to give some time.

Not objected by the learned PP for the State respondent.

List the matter on 23.08.2024.

JUDGE