

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 12 of 2024 with
Crl. M.C. No. 14 of 2024**

Moirangthem Ningthembi Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Officer in Charge, Lamphel Police Station and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

08.11.2024

Mr. Y. Ashang, learned Sr. counsel appears for the State respondents.

None appears for the petitioner.

However, for the ends of justice, no adverse order is passed.

List the matter on 28.11.2024.

JUDGE