

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

AB No. 12 of 2024
With
Crl. M.C No. 14 of 2024

Moirangthem Ningthembi Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Officer in Charge, Lamphel P.S. & 2 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

13.12.2024

Mr. L. Seityandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner informed about the death of petitioner no. 1 but till now he cannot get in touch with other petitioner as such requested to give some time to get instruction which is not objected by Mr. Y. Ashang, learned sr. counsel appearing for the respondent.

List the matter on 30.01.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy