

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**CrI.M.C. No. 2 of 2025 with
AB No. 12 of 2024 with
CrI.M.C. No. 14 of 2024**

Th. Ibomcha Singh & Anr.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Officer-in-Charge, Lamphel Police Station & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

09.04.2025

[1] None appeared for the petitioner.

[2] Present Mr. Y. Ashang, learned PP for the State respondent.

[3] Learned counsel for the petitioner filed an application for determination after obtaining interim relief. On the next date, if none appeared for the petitioner, the matter will be heard on the available record.

[4] List this case on 30.04.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring