

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.M.C.2 of 2025 with
AB No.12 of 2024 with
Crl M.C No.4 of 2024

Th.Ibomchha Singh & Anr

... Petitioners

-Versus-

O/C Lam[hel P.S & 2 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

29.08.2025

On joint prayer, list the matter on 13.10.2025.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Priyojit